TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Definition 6, Inc.		12/29/1999	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michon, Inc.	
Street Address:	2115 Monroe Drive NE, Suite 100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30324-4832	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2287052	DEFINITION 6

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)264-4033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(404)846-1693 Phone:

Email: trademark-at@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP - Jason Bernstein Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road, N.E., Suite 1150

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326-1428 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150655-110547
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason A. Bernstein
Signature:	/Jason A. Bernstein - lkm/
Date:	08/25/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004266 FRAME: 0986

900170222

Total Attachments: 3 source=eNameChange#page1.tif source=eNameChange#page2.tif source=eNameChange#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004266 FRAME: 0987

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 000031151 CONTROL NUMBER: K723622 EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/29/1999

REPERENCE : 0045

PRINT DATE : 01/03/2000

FORM NUMBER : 611

CHANDRA G. HOUSTON ARNALL GOLDEN & GREGORY 1201 W. PEACHTREE ST. #2800 ATLANTA, GA 30309

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

DEFINITION 6, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing

MICHON, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

REEL: 004266 FRAME: 0988

3/15)

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DEFINITION 6, INC.

K123622 K93556696

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 14-2-1001 and 14-2-1002 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "Code"), Definition 6, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Corporation") hereby submits this Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is Definition 6, Inc.

SECOND: Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"1.

The name of the Corporation is Michon, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: The amendment herein provided for was duly adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation as of December 1999, without shareholder action.

FOURTH: Pursuant to Section 14-2-1002 of the Code, shareholder action was not required.

FIFTH: A request for publication of notice of intent to file articles of amendment to change the name of the Corporation and payment therefor shall be made as required by Section 14-2-1006.1(b) of the Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of Definition 6, Inc. has executed this Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation as of the 16 day of December, 1999.

DEFINITION 6, INC.

By: Michael Kogon its President

c 29 2 18 PH

99**£**392v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004266 FRAME: 0989

ARNALL GOLDEN & GREGORY, LLP

2800 ONE ATLANTIC CENTER
1201 WEST PEACHTREE STREET • ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3450
TELEPHONE (404) 873-8500 • FACSIMILE (404) 873-8501

FIRST LIBERTY BANK TOWER SUITE 1000 201 SECOND STREET MACON. GEORGIA 31201 (913) 745-3344

WRITER'S DERECT DIAL NUMBER
(404) 870-5748
WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL FACSIBILE
(404) 873-8603

December 29, 1999

Via Courier

Secretary of State Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Jr., Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

Re: Filing of Amendment to Articles and Articles of Organization

Dear Sir or Madame:

Enclosed please first find and accept for filing an original and one copy of an Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of Definition 6, Inc. that changes the name of the corporation to Michon, Inc. (reservation # K93550696). Secondly, please find and accept for filing Articles of Organization of Definition 6, LLC. These entities are related and we request that the name change of Definition 6, Inc. be processed first to accommodate the continued use of the name Definition 6 for the LLC.

Our Corporate Filing Fee Payment receives for \$20.00 and \$75.00, respectively, are also enclosed.

Please date-stamp the Acknowledgment Copies contained in the attached envelope and return the same to our waiting courier. Feel free to call the undersigned if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

ARNALL, GOLDEN & GREGORY, LLP

Chandra G. Houston

Enclosures

cc: Robert J. Robinson, Esq.

000102v1

RECORDED: 08/25/2010

REEL: 004266 FRAME: 0990